

DELHI SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM (DSJ)

(Faculty of Social Sciences)

University of Delhi

Ground Floor, University Sports Complex, North Campus, Delhi -110007 Website: http://dsj.du.ac.in Email: office@dsj.du.ac.in



Dated: January 23, 2023

Notice

Delhi School of Journalism is proud to congratulate the two documentary productions viz **Between Hope and Despair** directed by **Shantanu Shekhar** and **Beghar-Na Aar Ke, Na Paar Ke** directed by **Dipanshu Yadav** as part of the dissertation of Five Year Integrated Programme in Journalism (Batch 2018-23), Delhi School of Journalism, University of Delhi, which has been selected for the final round viewing by the Jury of Chitra Bharati Film Festival-2024.

The same will be showcased at the Chitra Bharati Film Festival-2024, scheduled to be held from 23 to 25 February, 2024 at Red Bishop Tourist Complex, Sector 1, Panchkula, Haryana, 134109, Saturday, 24th February, 2024 between 4:30PM-5:30PM in Audi-4

Congratulation Again !!!

Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism

> Prof. J. P. Dubey Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism University of Delhi